
Kansas City (11-3,1-2 Summit League) -vs- Omaha (6-9,2-4 Summit League)
01/10/22 at Baxter Arena, Omaha, NE

 
 

 
 
Kansas City 73

Omaha 64

Date: 01/10/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 324
Site: Baxter Arena, Omaha, NE
Referees: Rachael Rayford, Amy Krommenhoek, Doug Knight

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Kansas City 19 15 22 17 73
Omaha 19 16 16 13 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Alnatas,Naomie * 37 7-12 1-4 7-7 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 0 22
01 McDavid,Brooklyn * 34 10-17 0-0 2-7 3-4 7 1 2 1 1 1 22
04 Bradley,Kiara * 36 2-5 1-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 5 0 1 8
23 Bradford,Paige * 32 4-10 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 3 1 2 8
21 Willems,Mandy * 22 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 0
20 St. Andre,Sanaa' 13 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 3 1 0 1 9
02 Nero,Ravon 12 1-4 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 4
35 Winslow,Dani 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 2 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 4-15 13-20 10-23 33 20 11 14 4 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-9   44.44 %
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-3   0.00 % 9-9   100.00 %
Total 28-56   50.0 % 4-15   26.7 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Murdie,Mariah * 39 11-16 0-0 3-3 1-5 6 3 1 3 4 1 25
20 Cave,Grace * 38 5-12 3-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 4 1 2 14
02 Mitchell,Sam * 30 4-11 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9
25 Filer,Josie * 32 3-7 0-1 2-2 5-5 10 4 0 4 0 2 8
14 Keitges,Katie * 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
24 Gardner,Morgann 5 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
00 Pratt,Alexis 27 0-5 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 2 2
21 Grant,Kennedi 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
42 Johnston,Sophie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 4-12 14-19 8-20 28 19 8 15 6 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 2-3   66.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 4-12   33.3 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
GOOD JUMPER by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 09:39 2-0 V 2

09:18 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CAVE,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,KIARA 08:40 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by ALNATAS,NAOMIE --

08:20 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,PAIGE(in the paint) 07:58 7-4 V 3

07:43 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 07:30

07:14 MISS LAYUP by FILER,JOSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,PAIGE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,PAIGE 07:04 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLEMS,MANDY --

06:51 MISS LAYUP by FILER,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FILER,JOSIE

06:47 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FILER,JOSIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,KIARA 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by CAVE,GRACE
SUB OUT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 06:34
SUB IN by WINSLOW,DANI 06:34

06:17 MISS LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WINSLOW,DANI 06:17

-- REBOUND OFF by MURDIE,MARIAH
06:11 MISS LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WINSLOW,DANI 06:11
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WINSLOW,DANI 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FILER,JOSIE
05:52 TURNOVER  by FILER,JOSIE

STEAL  by BRADLEY,KIARA 05:52
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,PAIGE(in the paint) 05:50 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by ALNATAS,NAOMIE --

05:39 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAVE,GRACE

05:18 FOUL  by KEITGES,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,KIARA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MURDIE,MARIAH
05:04 TURNOVER  by MURDIE,MARIAH

STEAL  by WILLEMS,MANDY 05:04
MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,PAIGE(in the paint) 04:54

04:54 BLOCK  by MURDIE,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,PAIGE 04:54
SUB IN by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 04:54
MISS JUMPER by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by WINSLOW,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,MANDY 04:30
REBOUND OFF by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:26 13-10 V 3

04:01 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,MANDY --
GOOD LAYUP by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint) 03:49 15-10 V 5

03:24 15-12 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAVE,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 03:00
03:00 BLOCK  by MURDIE,MARIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by MURDIE,MARIAH
FOUL  by BRADLEY,KIARA 02:54



02:54 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SAM
02:54 SUB IN by PRATT,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 02:54
SUB OUT by WILLEMS,MANDY 02:54
SUB IN by NERO,RAVON 02:54
SUB IN by BRADFORD,PAIGE 02:54

02:44 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FILER,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAVE,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,PAIGE 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MURDIE,MARIAH

02:17 MISS JUMPER by CAVE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 02:16
SUB IN by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 02:16
TURNOVER  by WINSLOW,DANI 02:02

01:41 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by WINSLOW,DANI 01:41
SUB OUT by WINSLOW,DANI 01:41
SUB IN by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by KEITGES,KATIE
01:41 SUB IN by GRANT,KENNEDI
01:41 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by MURDIE,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:29 17-17
ASSIST  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' --
FOUL  by NERO,RAVON 01:10

01:10 MISS 3PTR by CAVE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,KIARA --
FOUL  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 01:08

00:44 MISS JUMPER by PRATT,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,KIARA 00:44
SUB IN by WILLEMS,MANDY 00:44
REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,MANDY --
GOOD LAYUP by ST. ANDRE,SANAA'(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:37 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLEMS,MANDY --
FOUL  by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 00:13

00:13 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by MURDIE,MARIAH
00:13 19-19 GOOD FT by MURDIE,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FILER,JOSIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
09:45 FOUL  by GRANT,KENNEDI

MISS FT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 09:45 20-19 V 1

09:28 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FILER,JOSIE

09:23 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FILER,JOSIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NERO,RAVON(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by NERO,RAVON --
TURNOVER  by NERO,RAVON 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by PRATT,ALEXIS
FOUL  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 09:02

09:02 MISS FT by PRATT,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:01 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by PRATT,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 09:01
SUB IN by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 09:01



GOOD 3PTR by NERO,RAVON 08:45 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by ALNATAS,NAOMIE --

08:34 FOUL  by FILER,JOSIE
08:34 TURNOVER  by FILER,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 08:26
08:26 STEAL  by FILER,JOSIE
08:12 MISS JUMPER by PRATT,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by NERO,RAVON --
FOUL  by WILLEMS,MANDY 08:02
TURNOVER  by WILLEMS,MANDY 08:02

07:35 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CAVE,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by PRATT,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:17 25-25
FOUL  by WILLEMS,MANDY 06:59
SUB OUT by NERO,RAVON 06:59
SUB OUT by WILLEMS,MANDY 06:59
SUB IN by BRADLEY,KIARA 06:59
SUB IN by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 06:59

06:59 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by GRANT,KENNEDI
06:59 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by GRANT,KENNEDI
06:59 SUB OUT by MURDIE,MARIAH
06:59 SUB IN by KEITGES,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 06:36 27-27
06:15 MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' --
06:05 FOUL  by KEITGES,KATIE

MISS FT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KEITGES,KATIE
05:47 MISS LAYUP by PRATT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FILER,JOSIE
FOUL  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 05:43

05:43 SUB OUT by KEITGES,KATIE
05:43 SUB IN by MURDIE,MARIAH

SUB OUT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 05:43
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,PAIGE 05:43
SUB IN by NERO,RAVON 05:43
SUB IN by WINSLOW,DANI 05:43

05:38 MISS JUMPER by CAVE,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FILER,JOSIE

05:37 TURNOVER  by FILER,JOSIE
STEAL  by WINSLOW,DANI 05:37
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,KIARA 05:23

05:23 STEAL  by FILER,JOSIE
05:07 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRATT,ALEXIS
04:54 FOUL  by MURDIE,MARIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
SUB OUT by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 04:54
SUB IN by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 04:54
MISS FT by NERO,RAVON 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NERO,RAVON 04:54 28-29 H 1

04:31 28-31 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,KIARA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVE,GRACE
03:49 TURNOVER  by CAVE,GRACE

STEAL  by NERO,RAVON 03:49
MISS LAYUP by NERO,RAVON(in the paint) 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by GRANT,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,KENNEDI



03:29 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,KENNEDI

MISS LAYUP by NERO,RAVON(in the paint) 03:12
03:12 BLOCK  by CAVE,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:11 SUB OUT by GRANT,KENNEDI
03:11 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SAM

SUB OUT by NERO,RAVON 03:11
SUB IN by WILLEMS,MANDY 03:11

02:58 TURNOVER  by PRATT,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by WINSLOW,DANI 02:58
SUB IN by BRADFORD,PAIGE 02:58
TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by PRATT,ALEXIS
02:30 MISS LAYUP by CAVE,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint) 02:14 30-33 H 3

02:14 FOUL  by FILER,JOSIE
GOOD FT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 02:14 31-33 H 2

01:52 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,PAIGE 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FILER,JOSIE
01:18 MISS LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 01:18
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,PAIGE --

00:56 FOUL  by FILER,JOSIE
00:56 SUB OUT by FILER,JOSIE
00:56 SUB IN by GRANT,KENNEDI

MISS FT by BRADLEY,KIARA 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,KIARA 00:56 32-33 H 1

00:48 TURNOVER  by CAVE,GRACE
STEAL  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 00:48
GOOD LAYUP by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint) 00:34 34-33 V 1

00:05 TURNOVER  by PRATT,ALEXIS
STEAL  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 00:05
TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by MURDIE,MARIAH
00:03 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
10:00 SUB OUT by PRATT,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,KENNEDI
10:00 SUB IN by KEITGES,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by FILER,JOSIE
09:48 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 09:32 36-37 H 1
FOUL  by WILLEMS,MANDY 09:17

09:17 MISS FT by KEITGES,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:17 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by KEITGES,KATIE
SUB OUT by WILLEMS,MANDY 09:17
SUB IN by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 09:17
MISS JUMPER by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FILER,JOSIE
08:42 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by FILER,JOSIE
FOUL  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 08:38



SUB OUT by BRADFORD,PAIGE 08:38
SUB IN by WINSLOW,DANI 08:38

08:38 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by FILER,JOSIE
08:38 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by FILER,JOSIE
08:15 FOUL  by KEITGES,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 08:10
08:10 BLOCK  by MURDIE,MARIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ST. ANDRE,SANAA'(in the paint) 08:02 38-40 H 2

07:44 TURNOVER  by KEITGES,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:26
REBOUND OFF by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:17 40-40

07:07 MISS LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,KIARA 06:58
REBOUND OFF by ALNATAS,NAOMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint) 06:54 42-40 V 2

06:28 42-43 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CAVE,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 06:05 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --

05:40 TURNOVER  by MURDIE,MARIAH
05:40 SUB OUT by KEITGES,KATIE
05:40 SUB IN by GRANT,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 05:40
SUB IN by BRADFORD,PAIGE 05:40
GOOD JUMPER by ST. ANDRE,SANAA'(in the paint) 05:19 47-43 V 4

04:59 47-45 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
SUB OUT by WINSLOW,DANI 04:34
SUB IN by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 04:34

04:07 TURNOVER  by GRANT,KENNEDI
STEAL  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 04:07
GOOD LAYUP by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:01 49-45 V 4
ASSIST  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' --

03:38 MISS LAYUP by CAVE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --

03:38 FOUL  by FILER,JOSIE
03:38 SUB OUT by GRANT,KENNEDI
03:38 SUB OUT by FILER,JOSIE
03:38 SUB IN by PRATT,ALEXIS
03:38 SUB IN by KEITGES,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint) 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MURDIE,MARIAH

02:46 MISS LAYUP by KEITGES,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALNATAS,NAOMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 02:31 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by KEITGES,KATIE
02:22 SUB OUT by CAVE,GRACE
02:22 SUB IN by GARDNER,MORGANN
02:22 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,SOPHIE

FOUL  by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 02:07
02:07 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by GARDNER,MORGANN
02:07 52-47 V 5 GOOD FT by GARDNER,MORGANN

MISS 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 01:44



-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SOPHIE
FOUL  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 01:42
SUB OUT by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 01:42
SUB IN by NERO,RAVON 01:42

01:30 52-50 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,SAM
-- ASSIST  by MURDIE,MARIAH

01:09 FOUL  by PRATT,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,PAIGE(in the paint) 01:04 54-50 V 4

00:35 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,KIARA --

00:30 FOUL  by GARDNER,MORGANN
MISS FT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(fastbreak) 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(fastbreak) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MURDIE,MARIAH
FOUL  by NERO,RAVON 00:06
SUB OUT by NERO,RAVON 00:06
SUB IN by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by GARDNER,MORGANN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by GARDNER,MORGANN
GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:00 56-51 V 5
ASSIST  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Omaha
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by CAVE,GRACE

SUB OUT by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 10:00
SUB IN by NERO,RAVON 10:00

09:48 FOUL  by GARDNER,MORGANN
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,KIARA(in the paint) 09:42 58-51 V 7
FOUL  by NERO,RAVON 09:28

09:10 FOUL  by CAVE,GRACE
09:10 TURNOVER  by CAVE,GRACE

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,KIARA 09:01
09:01 STEAL  by CAVE,GRACE
08:57 58-53 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CAVE,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,KIARA 08:48
08:28 58-55 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 08:13 60-55 V 5
ASSIST  by NERO,RAVON --
SUB OUT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 08:08
SUB IN by WINSLOW,DANI 08:08
FOUL  by BRADFORD,PAIGE 07:59

07:59 60-56 V 4 GOOD FT by CAVE,GRACE
07:58 MISS FT by CAVE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WINSLOW,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,PAIGE(in the paint) 07:41

07:41 BLOCK  by MURDIE,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVE,GRACE

FOUL  by NERO,RAVON 07:35
SUB OUT by NERO,RAVON 07:35
SUB IN by WILLEMS,MANDY 07:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35

07:31 60-58 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 07:09
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,PAIGE(in the paint) 07:04



REBOUND OFF by WINSLOW,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,PAIGE 06:59
SUB IN by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 06:59

06:49 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 06:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:41 60-60 GOOD LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
06:31 FOUL  by GARDNER,MORGANN
06:31 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MORGANN
06:31 SUB IN by FILER,JOSIE

SUB OUT by WINSLOW,DANI 06:31
SUB IN by BRADFORD,PAIGE 06:31
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,KIARA 06:31 61-60 V 1
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,KIARA 06:31 62-60 V 2

06:07 MISS JUMPER by CAVE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,KIARA 05:59

05:38 MISS LAYUP by FILER,JOSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,PAIGE --
FOUL  by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 05:12
TURNOVER  by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 05:12

05:00 TURNOVER  by MURDIE,MARIAH
SUB OUT by WILLEMS,MANDY 05:00
SUB IN by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 05:00

04:48 FOUL  by CAVE,GRACE
FOUL  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 04:41
TURNOVER  by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 04:41
SUB OUT by ST. ANDRE,SANAA' 04:41
SUB IN by WILLEMS,MANDY 04:41

04:13 MISS LAYUP by MURDIE,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRATT,ALEXIS

03:52 TURNOVER  by CAVE,GRACE
STEAL  by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 03:52
MISS JUMPER by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FILER,JOSIE
03:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:13 MISS 3PTR by FILER,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,PAIGE 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:39 MISS LAYUP by PRATT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,PAIGE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:27 64-60 V 4

02:27 FOUL  by MURDIE,MARIAH
GOOD FT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 02:27 65-60 V 5

02:15 TURNOVER  by FILER,JOSIE
02:05 FOUL  by PRATT,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 02:05 66-60 V 6
GOOD FT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 02:05 67-60 V 7

01:44 MISS LAYUP by CAVE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,MANDY 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PRATT,ALEXIS
FOUL  by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 01:28

01:28 MISS FT by PRATT,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:28 67-61 V 6 GOOD FT by PRATT,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13
GOOD JUMPER by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint) 01:01 69-61 V 8



00:45 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43

00:33 FOUL  by PRATT,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 00:33 70-61 V 9
GOOD FT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE 00:33 71-61 V 10

00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 71-64 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CAVE,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:21

00:21 FOUL  by MURDIE,MARIAH
GOOD FT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(fastbreak) 00:21 72-64 V 8
GOOD FT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(fastbreak) 00:21 73-64 V 9

00:03 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCDAVID,BROOKLYN 00:02
SUB IN by WINSLOW,DANI 00:02


